

## **CalSWEC**

California Social Work Education Center

Leadership. Partnership. Workforce Development.

CSU, Bakersfield

CSU, Chico

CSU, Dominguez Hills

CSU, East Bay

CSU, Fresno

CSU, Fullerton

CSU, Long Beach

CSO, Long Beach

CSU, Los Angeles CSU, Monterey Bay

ooo, workerey bay

CSU, Northridge CSU, San Bernardino

CSU, San Marcos

CSU, Stanislaus

Humboldt State University

Loma Linda University

Sacramento State University

San Diego State University

San Francisco State University

> San Jose State University

University of California, Berkeley

University of California, Los Angeles

University of Southern California

County Welfare Directors Association

California Behavioral Health Directors Association

California Department of Social Services

NASW California Chapter CalSWEC Advisory Board Slate of Officers for 2023-2025

Posted March 23, 2023

President:

Nancy Meyer-Adams

Professor & Director, School of Social Work, CSU Long Beach

Vice President:

Yvonnia Brown

Director, Human Services Agency, Merced County

Treasurer:

Jennifer Tucker-Tatlow

Chief Executive Officer, Academy for Professional Excellence,

School of Social Work, SDSU

Secretary:

Unfilled

Past President:

Antonette (Toni) Navarro

Director, Department of Behavioral Wellness, Santa Barbara County